# 590.00 556

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANK, N.A.		04/23/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW URBAN FORESTRY, LLC	
Doing Business As:	f/k/a NEW URBAN FORESTRY ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O WARREN EQUITY PARTNERS	
Internal Address:	1030 2ND STREET S., SUITE 201	
City:	JACKSONVILLE BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32250	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5564972	NEW URBAN FORESTRY
Registration Number:   5564985     LIFE IS BETTER WITH TREES TREES ARE BETT		LIFE IS BETTER WITH TREES TREES ARE BETT
Registration Number:	5554955	NUF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-653-5000

**Email:** peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1100 West Tower
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0382700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0734

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Gunnison - IP Release of Security Interests (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Gunnison - IP Release of Security Interests (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0735

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of April 23, 2021, by ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANK, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of NEW URBAN FORESTRY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company f/k/a New Urban Forestry Acquisition, LLC ("Borrower"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes its security interests in the IP Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2020 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2020 in Reel 7009, Frame 0381 as Instrument No. 900561116.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and sole cost of Borrower, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Borrower may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish and security interests upon the IP Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date and year first written above.

#### LENDER:

ATLANTIC CAPITAL BANK, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0736

### $\underline{Schedule\ A-Trademarks}$

Registration Number	Serial Number	Word or Design Mark
5564972	87773827	New Urban Forestry
5564985	87774010	Life is Better with Trees; Trees are Better with Us
5554955	87773930	NUF

3356486\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 04/30/2021